'0
'0
ai o
o ..
o
~
U)
N

and direct voltage may be connected alternatively to the input as sensors.
The EC-type examination certificate includes the temperature measuring transducers according to
the following type code:
Type code:
TTH 300-E1 P :
TTH 300-E1 F :
TTH 200-E1 P :
TTH 200-E1 F :
TTR 300-E1 P :
TTR 300-E1 F :
TTR 200-E1 P :
TTR 200-E1 F :
TTF 300-E1 A.P :
TTF 300-E1 A.F :
TTF 300-E1 B.P :
TTF 300-E1 B.F :
TTF 300-E1 C.P :
TTF 300-E1 C.F :
TTF 300-E1 D.P :
TTF 300-E1 D.F:
TTF 350-E1 N.P :
TTF 350-E1 N.F :
TTF 350-E1 R.P :
TTF 350-E1 R.F :
temperature measuring transdueer TTH 300-.••• analog, Profibus PA, ATEX
temperature measuring transdueer TTH 300-.... analog, Fieldbus Foundation, ATEX
temperature measuring transdueer TTH 200-.... analog, Profibus PA, ATEX
temperature measuring transdueer TTH 200-.... analog, Fieldbus Foundation, ATEX
Elektronie system of TTH 300-E1 P eneapsulated in terminal raH enelosure
Elektronie system of TTH 300-E1 F eneapsulated in terminal raH enclosure
Elektronie system of TTH 200-E1 P eneapsulated in terminal raH enclosure
Elektronie system of TTH 200-E1 F eneapsulated in terminal raH enclosure
TTH 300-E1 P in single-ehamber enclosure (AGLF) / without indieator
TTH 300-E1 F in single-ehamber enclosure (AGLF) / without indieator
TTH 300-E1 P in single-ehamber enelosure (AGSF) / without indieator
TTH 300-E1 F in single-ehamber enclosure (AGSF) / without indieator
TTH 300-E1 P in single-eh amber enclosure (AGLFD) / LCD-indieator HMI type A or B
TTH 300-E1 F in single-ehamber enclosure (AGLFD) / LCD-indieator HMI type A or B
TTH 300-E1 P in single-ehamber enclosure (AGSFD) / LCD-indieator HMI type A or B
TTH 300-E1 F in single-ehamber enclosure (AGSFD) / LCD-indieator HMI type A or B
TTH 300-E1 P in double-ehamber enclosure / without indieator
TTH 300-E1 F in double-ehamber enclosure / without indieator
TTH 300-E1 P in double-ehamber enclosure / LCD-indieator HMI type B
TTH 300-E1 F in double-ehamber enclosure / LCD-indieator HMI type B
sheet 2/6
EC-type-examination Certificates without signature and official stamp shall not be valid. The certificates may be circulated
only without alteration. Extracts or alterations are subject to approval by the Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt.
In case of dispute, the German text shall prevail.
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt· Bundesallee 100 • 38116 Braunschweig • GERMANY
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt
Braunschweig und Berlin
SCHEDULE TO EC-TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE PTB 09 ATEX 2016 X
Electrical data
For relationship between permissible ambient temperature range and temperature class for the
respective equipment categories, reference is made to the following tables:
Equipment category 1-application:
temperature class T6 T5 T4, T3, T2, T1
permissible range of the
-50°C ... +44 °C -50°C ... +56 °C -50°C ... +60 °C
ambient temperatute
Equipment category 2-application
temperature class T6 T5 T4, T3, T2, T1
permissible range of the
-50 °C ... +56 °C -50°C ... +71°C -50 °C ... +85 °C
ambient temperatute
Suppli circuit ............................................. Profibus PA (FISCO)